FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6 93)

OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)

RE(

09-06-2001

SHFFT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 101834670 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Schlumberger Technologies, Inc. Name: Delta Design, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 5755 Kearney Villa Road □ Corporation-State DELAWARE Other City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92123 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ ☐ Association Nature of conveyance: General Partnership □ Merger Limited Partnership Change of Name □ Security Agreement □ Corporation State Delaware
 □ Corporation State Stat ☐ Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/225,533 76/245,496 Additional numbers attached? ? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence and registrations involved..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: John M. Kim, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 Internal Address: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP 09/05/P001 TDTA71 0000030A 76225533 25.00 OP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02 FC:482 Street Address: 401 B. Street, Suite 1700 8. Deposit account number: City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92101 07-1895 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. Kim Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks, which have not been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pending trademark applications, each as set forth on Attachment A.

WHEREAS, DELTA DESIGN, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), has acquired, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, any and all rights and interests in and to said trademarks and trademark applications listed on Attachment A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and trademark applications together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registration thereof and trademark applications.

Signed at Jose, this 23 day of July, 2001.
- A-drok Belani
(Signature)
Ashok K. Belani / Vice President (Print or type name and position - must be an officer)
STATE OF <u>California</u>)
COUNTY OF Santa (lara)
On <u>July 23</u> , 2001, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared AShok K. Belan
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by **his/per signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Whicia G. Rosundhal
SEAL) LETICIA G. ROSENTHAL Commission # 1275796 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 2, 2004

Gray Cary\

TRADEMARK REEL: 002361 FRAME: 0996

Attachment A

Common Law Marks ¹				
BLU 100				
BLU 200				
BLU 300				
ETC 1000				
ETC 2000				
BLU 100				
IHS 250				
IHS 500				
IHS 1000				
IHS 1100				
SIM-T				

Trademark Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Filing Date	
FLEXIBLE BINNING	USSN 76/225533	03/16/2001	
POWER BALANCING	USSN 76/245496	04/23/2001	

117500,02-San Francisco Server 1A

07/16/2001 MON 10:35 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002361 FRAME: 0997

¹ Each trademark and/or tradename is not registered, but is protected under common law.